

**2020 TAX AGGREGATE
AS OF MAY 2022**

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE	\$	27,110,574.00
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY	\$	800,676.00
 TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR	 \$	 27,911,250.00
 PROPERTY ADDITIONS		
PROPERTY INCREASES	\$	40,260.62
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES		
 TOTAL INCREASES	 \$	 40,260.62
 PROPERTY DECREASES	 \$	 26,737.00
PROPERTY DELETES		
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES		
 TOTAL DECREASES	 \$	 26,737.00
 PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH	 \$	 2.09
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS	\$	27,600,568.41
 TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS	 \$	 27,600,570.50
 PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID	 \$	 323,582.12
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID	\$	621.00
 TOTAL TAXES UNPAID	 \$	 324,203.12
 TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE	 \$	 27,911,250.00
ADD TOTAL INCREASES	\$	40,260.62
LESS TOTAL DECREASES	\$	26,737.00
 TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR:	 \$	 27,924,773.62
 TOTAL COLLECTED	 \$	 27,600,570.50
TOTAL UNPAID	\$	324,203.12
 TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:	 \$	 27,924,773.62

2021 TAX AGGREGATE**May-22**

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE	\$	27,770,225.00
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY	\$	859,001.00
TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR	\$	28,629,226.00
PROPERTY ADDITIONS		
PROPERTY INCREASES	\$	58,924.84
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES		
TOTAL INCREASES	\$	58,924.84
PROPERTY DECREASES	\$	13,533.00
PROPERTY DELETES		
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES		
TOTAL DECREASES	\$	13,533.00
PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH	\$	111,190.46
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS	\$	27,416,257.86
TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS	\$	27,527,448.32
PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID (NON-PUBLIC UTILITY)	\$	1,146,207.52
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID	\$	962.00
TOTAL TAXES UNPAID	\$	1,147,169.52
TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE	\$	28,629,226.00
ADD TOTAL INCREASES	\$	58,924.84
LESS TOTAL DECREASES	\$	13,533.00
TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR:	\$	28,674,617.84
TOTAL COLLECTED	\$	27,527,448.32
TOTAL UNPAID	\$	1,147,169.52
TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:	\$	28,674,617.84

Dept Description	Beginning Balance	Adjustments	Receipts	Transfers In	Disbursements	Transfers Out	Commisions	Ending Balance
101 General	-16,878,980.69	766.78	-1,891,409.83	0.00	2,932,563.53	0.00	8,946.90	-15,828,113.31
116 Solid Waste/Sanitation	-2,159,408.34	134.81	-114,501.06	0.00	408,689.44	0.00	255.24	-1,864,829.91
121 Self-Insurance	-4,352,327.68	42.03	-5,499.69	0.00	132,960.80	0.00	84.78	-4,224,739.76
122 Drug Control	-339,142.14	0.00	-2,403.49	0.00	8,319.06	0.00	0.00	-333,226.57
126 District Attorney General	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
127 Other Gen. Govt. Special Rev.-ARP Funds	-3,363,306.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	91,921.78	0.00	0.00	-3,271,384.22
128 Other Special Revenue - ARP Funds School System	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
131 Highway/Public Works	-4,887,522.36	0.00	-601,166.99	0.00	703,110.84	0.00	5,750.28	-4,779,828.23
132 No Longer In Use	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
141 General Purpose School	-17,541,801.59	208,511.11	-1,480,713.01	0.00	4,462,496.32	0.00	11,689.31	-14,339,817.86
142 School Federal Projects	-688,566.25	0.00	-1,672,933.01	0.00	1,107,567.23	0.00	0.00	-1,253,932.03
143 Central Cafeteria	-1,832,317.39	0.00	-1,064,810.09	0.00	474,441.87	0.00	0.00	-2,422,685.61
151 General Debt Service	-5,654,895.39	100.17	-43,532.22	0.00	1,934,616.57	0.00	324.08	-3,763,386.79
156 Education Debt Service	-6,024,687.24	27.65	-269,358.06	0.00	1,803,918.76	0.00	2,709.02	-4,487,389.87

171	General Capital Projects								
	-9,816,044.64	46.08	-9,185.44	0.00	278,923.37	0.00	87.06	-9,546,173.57	
172	Community Development/Industrial Park								
	-21,207.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,207.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
175	Hud Grant								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
176	Highway Capital Projects								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
177	Education Capital Projects								
	-4,070,330.28	10,683.63	-81,619.82	0.00	12,850.00	0.00	748.00	-4,127,668.47	
178	Home Program Grant								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
188	Health Department								
	-643.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-643.37	
189	Community Development								
	-71,773.71	0.00	-13,442.57	0.00	35,547.96	0.00	134.43	-49,533.89	
200	Interest Earned								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
263	No Longer In Use								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
264	Employee Insurance No. 1								
	-4,706,916.57	0.00	-445,442.00	0.00	383,752.11	0.00	0.00	-4,768,606.46	
304	No Longer In Use								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
307	Judicial District Drug								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
355	City School Ada - No. 1								
	0.00	-218,456.03	-448,891.59	0.00	659,540.58	0.00	7,807.04	0.00	
356	City School Ada - No. 2								
	0.00	0.00	-853,995.07	0.00	845,455.12	0.00	8,539.95	0.00	

Template Name: LGC RDB Report
 Created By: LGC

Greene County Trustee
 RDB Report
 May 2022 Thru May 2022

User: Tammy Livingston - Station 7
 Date/Time: 6/9/2022 8:16 AM
 Page 3 of 4

357	Joint Venture								
	0.00	0.00	-33,787.44	0.00	33,449.57	0.00	337.87	0.00	
358	Deferred Compensation								
	0.00	0.00	-28,819.87	0.00	28,531.67	0.00	288.20	0.00	
359	Community Development - Agency								
	0.00	0.00	-58,573.58	0.00	57,987.84	0.00	585.74	0.00	
362	Tdec Permits								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
363	Drug Task Force								
	-191,180.67	0.00	-21,948.54	0.00	8,548.91	0.00	0.00	-204,580.30	
364	District Attorney General								
	-242,170.02	0.00	-1,891.68	0.00	7,270.73	0.00	0.00	-236,790.97	
365	Industrial Development Board								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
379	State of TN - Electronic Monitoring Account								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
21100	Accounts Payable								
	-4,668.81	1,254.77	-7,024.72	0.00	7,617.76	0.00	0.00	-2,821.00	
22200	This Account Is No Longer In Use								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
28310	Undistributed Taxes								
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
29900	Fee/Commission Account								
	0.00	0.00	48,287.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	-48,287.90	0.00	
	<u>-82,847,890.14</u>	<u>3,111.00</u>	<u>-9,102,661.87</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>16,441,288.82</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>-75,506,152.19</u>	

Summary Of Assets

	Beginning Balance	Ending Balance
11120 Cash On Hand	1,900.00	1,900.00
11130 Cash In Bank	4,469,648.99	4,118,619.88
11140 Cash With Trustee	0.00	0.00
11300 Investments	78,362,148.26	71,375,943.31
11410 Accounts Receivable	10,890.00	8,593.00
11440 Due From Other Funds	3,302.89	1,096.00
11441 Due From Primary Government	0.00	0.00
11800 Notes Receivable - Current	0.00	0.00
14310 Undistributed Warrants	0.00	0.00
	82,847,890.14	75,506,152.19

2020 TAXES COLLECTED THROUGH MAY 2022	\$ 2.09
2021 TAXES COLLECTED THROUGH MAY 2022	\$ 111,190.46
INTEREST FOR MAY 2022	\$ 23,896.48
INTEREST TO DATE	\$ 62,549.97